None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives are concerned or interested, financially

or otherwise except Mr. Vibhoar Agrawal and Mrs. Rachita Agrawal in the resolution and explanatory

statement as set out in Item no. 2.

The Board of Directors believe that the proposed issue is in the best interest of the Company and its Members

and therefore recommends the Special Resolution as set out in the said Item in the Accompanying notice for

approval by the Members.

https://ganeshinfra.com/others/
https://ganeshinfra.com/others/

18

Date: 17th November, 2025

Place: Kolkata

By Order of the Board of Directors

For Ganesh Infraworld Limited

Beas Moitra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Annexure- A

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity shares and Convertible Warrants:

Category

Pre-issue Shareholding as on

30th September, 2025
Preferential Issue Post Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares held

% of

Shareholding

Equity

Shares to be

allotted

Warrants to

be allotted

Number of

Shares held

% of

Shareholding

A. Promoters Holding

1. Indian Individual 25366997 59.38 0 7,54,400 26121397 55.31

2. Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-total 25366997 59.38 0 0 26121397 55.31

3. Foreign individual 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Promoters

holding
25366997 59.38 0 7,54,400 26121397 55.31

B. Public Holding

1. Institution

Mutual Funds/UTI - - - - - -

Financial Institutions /

Banks

- - - - - -

Insurance Companies 17,600 0.04 - - 17,600 0.03

AIF  10,28,000 2.41 43,200 - 1071200 2.27

Foreign Portfolio

Investors / Foreign body

corporate

3,73,600 0.87

- -

3,73,600 0.80

2. Non-Institution

Individuals, Body

Corporate, Trust etc.,
15935200 37.30 37,09,600 - 1,96,44,800 41.59

IEPF - - - - - -

Sub-Total (B) 1,73,54,400 40.62 3752800 - 21107200 44.69

Grand Total 4,27,21,397 100.00 3752800 7,54,400 47228597 100.00

 assuming conversion of all warrants into equity shares issued through this notice

19

NOTES:

1. Pursuant to the General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024, issued by the Ministry of Corporate

Affairs (MCA) and circular issued by SEBI vide circular no. SEBI/ HO/ CFD/ CFDPoD-2/ P/ CIR/ 2024/

133 dated October 3, 2024 (“SEBI Circular”) and other applicable circulars and notifications issued

(including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended

from time to time, companies are allowed to hold EGM through Video Conferencing (VC) or other audio